CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
 Types MC and MCN  Multilayer RF Capacitors
High-Frequency, High-Power, High-Voltage Chips with Nonmagnetic Option
Rugged fexibility and compatibility with FR4 boards make  Type
MC and MCN capacitors ideal for use where other multilayer
caps aren’t recommended because of cracking. The natural
mica dielectric retains its high-Q to many megahertz, so higher
frequency applications are limited by the circuit inductance,

9 MC08CD090D-F 0805 43 MC12FD430J-F 1210 300 MC18FD301J-F 1812
10 MC08CD100D-F 0805 47 MC12FD470J-F 1210 330 MC18FD331J-F 1812
12 MC08ED120J-F 0805 50 MC12FD500J-F 1210 360 MC18FD361J-F 1812
15 MC08ED150J-F 0805 51 MC12FD510J-F 1210 390 MC18FD391J-F 1812
18 MC08ED180J-F 0805 56 MC12FD560J-F 1210 430 MC18FD431J-F 1812
20 MC08ED200J-F 0805 62 MC12FD620J-F 1210 470 MC18FD471J-F 1812
1 MC12CD010D-F 1210 68 MC12FD680J-F 1210 500 MC22FD501J-F 2220
2 MC12CD020D-F 1210 75 MC12FD750J-F 1210 510 MC22FD511J-F 2220
3 MC12CD030D-F 1210 82 MC12FD820J-F 1210 560 MC22FD561J-F 2220
4 MC12CD040D-F 1210 91 MC12FD910J-F 1210 620 MC22FD621J-F 2220
5 MC12CD050D-F 1210 100 MC12FD101J-F 1210 680 MC22FD681J-F 2220
6 MC12CD060D-F 1210 110 MC12FD111J-F 1210 750 MC22FD751J-F 2220
7 MC12CD070D-F 1210 120 MC12FD121J-F 1210 820 MC22FD821J-F 2220
8 MC12CD080D-F 1210 130 MC12FD131J-F 1210 910 MC22FD911J-F 2220
9 MC12CD090D-F 1210 150 MC12FD151J-F 1210 1000 MC22FD102J-F 2220
10 MC12CD100D-F 1210 100 MC18FD101J-F 1812 1100 MC22FD112J-F 2220
12 MC12ED120J-F 1210 110 MC18FD111J-F 1812 1200 MC22FD122J-F 2220
15 MC12ED150J-F 1210 120 MC18FD121J-F 1812
Cap Catalog Case Cap Catalog Case Cap Catalog Part Case
(pF) Part Number Type (pF) Part Number Type (pF) Number Type
1000 Vdc 1000 Vdc 1000 Vdc
0.5 MC12CF0R5D-F 1210 39 MC12FF390J-F 1210 250 MC22FF251J-F 2220
1.0 MC12CF010D-F 1210 43 MC12FF430J-F 1210 270 MC22FF271J-F 2220
2.0 MC12CF020D-F 1210 47 MC12FF470J-F 1210 300 MC22FF301J-F 2220
3.0 MC12CF030D-F 1210 50 MC12FF500J-F 1210 330 MC22FF331J-F 2220
4.0 MC12CF040D-F 1210 51 MC22FF510J-F 2220 360 MC22FF361J-F 2220
5.0 MC12CF050D-F 1210 56 MC22FF560J-F 2220 390 MC22FF391J-F 2220
6.0 MC12CF060D-F 1210 62 MC22FF620J-F 2220 430 MC22FF431J-F 2220
7.0 MC12CF070D-F 1210 68 MC22FF680J-F 2220 470 MC22FF471J-F 2220
8.0 MC12CF080D-F 1210 75 MC22FF750J-F 2220 500 MC22FF501J-F 2220
9.0 MC12CF090D-F 1210 82 MC22FF820J-F 2220 510 MC22FF511J-F 2220
10.0 MC12CF100D-F 1210 91 MC22FF910J-F 2220 560 MC22FF561J-F 2220
12.0 MC12EF120J-F 1210 100 MC22FF101J-F 2220 620 MC22FF621J-F 2220
15.0 MC12EF150J-F 1210 110 MC22FF111J-F 2220 680 MC22FF681J-F 2220
18.0 MC12EF180J-F 1210 120 MC22FF121J-F 2220 750 MC22FF751J-F 2220
20.0 MC12EF200J-F 1210 130 MC22FF131J-F 2220 820 MC22FF821J-F 2220
22.0 MC12EF220J-F 1210 150 MC22FF151J-F 2220 910 MC22FF911J-F 2220
24.0 MC12EF240J-F 1210 160 MC22FF161J-F 2220 1000 MC22FF102J-F 2220
27.0 MC12EF270J-F 1210 180 MC22FF181J-F 2220 1100 MC22FF112J-F 2220
30.0 MC12EF300J-F 1210 200 MC22FF201J-F 2220 1200 MC22FF122J-F 2220
33.0 MC12FF330J-F 1210 220 MC22FF221J-F 2220 1500 MC22FF152J-F 2220
36.0 MC12FF360J-F 1210 240 MC22FF241J-F 2220
2
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
 Types MC and MCN  Multilayer RF Capacitors
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
Order by complete part number, as below.  For other options, write your requirement on your RFQ.
MC(N) 22 F
CDE Case Temperature
Type Code Coefficient
MC = Standard 08 = 0805
MCN = Nonmagnetic 12 = 1210
18 = 1812
22 = 2220
TC
Code
Capacitance
Range (pF)
Temperature
Coefficient ppm/ºC
Capacitance
Drift
C 0.5 to 10 100 ±100 ±(0.5% +0.1 pF)
E 10.5 to 30 50 ±50 ±(0.1% +0.1 pF)
F 30.5 & up 25 ±25 ±(0.05% +0.1 pF)
Available Capacitance Values
D 122
Voltage Capacitance
A = 100 Vdc 010  = 1 pF
D = 500 Vdc 1R8 = 1.8 pF
F = 1000 Vdc (187) = 187 pF
182 = 1800 pF
Capacitance (pF) Minimum
Case Cap.
Code 100 Vdc 500 Vdc 1000 Vdc Step, pF
08 0.5 to 100 0.5 to 20 N/A 0.5
12 43.5 to 100 0.5 to 100 N/A 0.5
12 101 to 430 101 to 150 N/A 1.0
12 0.5 to 50 1.0
18 241 to 820 91.5 to 470 N/A 1.0
22 821 to 1000 471 to 1000 N/A 1.0
22 1010 to 2200 1010 to 1200 50.5 to 1500 10.0
J – T
Package
Blank = Bulk
F
RoHS
(MC only)
MCN complies
(no F required)
T = Tape & reel Capacitor Tolerance
not specific
Tol.
Code
Tolerance
Capacitance
Range
B ±0.1 pF  0.5 pF to 5 pF
C ±0.25 pF  0.5 pF to 100 pF
D ±0.5 pF  0.5 pF to 10 pF
D ±0.50%  50.5 pF to 100 pF
F ±1 pF  5.5 pF to 10 pF
F ±1%  25.5 pF and up
G ±2%  13.0 pF and up
J ±5%  10.5 pF and up
Standard Minimum Quanti-
Reel Packed
 Case Codes 08 & 12: 3,000/reel*
 Case Codes 18 & 22: 1,000/reel**
Bulk Packed
 100 per bag
*note - MC12, 100 volt units -250
pF and above, and 500 volt units
-100 pF and above 2000 pc reels
**note - MC22, 1000 volt units -680
pF and above 500 pc reels